Acting

2001-0021

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO, 01-2-4

An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of
Change Order No. Two (2), Final Balance and Change
Order, for the Lakewood Drive Drainage Improvements
project to increase the contract amount by $50,560.00.

WHEREAS, the St. Charles Parish Council adopted Ordinance No. 98-9-10 on
September 21, 1998 approving a contract with J. Caldarera & Company,
Inc. for the construction of the Lakewood Drive Drainage Improvements
project; and,

WHEREAS, the St. Charles Parish Council adopted Emergency Ordinance
No. 99-10-1 on October 4, 1999 approving Change Order No. 1 to the
above referenced contract to decrease the contract amount by
$725,870.70 and to increase the contract time by 113 calendar days; and,

WHEREAS, all parties have agreed to the final contract quantities which requires the
approval of a change order to increase the contract amount by
$50,560.09.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH GOUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION [. That Change Order No. 2 to the above referenced contract fo
increase the contract amount by $50,560.09 js hereby approved.
SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said

Change Order No. 2 on behalif of St. Charles Parish.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE, THE MEMBERS OF THE

ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution of

Change Order No. Two (2), Final Balance and Change Order, Lakewood Drive

Drainage Improvements Project to increase the contract amount by $50 560.09.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized to

execute this Change Order to the contract,

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FAERE, ARBADIE, AUTHEMENT, BLACK, MARINO
MINNICH
NAYS: RAMCHANDRAN

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this_5th  day of February . 2001,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal,

Pl ]
CHAIRMAN: 8 RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

¥ Fa
SECRETARY. NV 1ot ﬁ'zfjwffm CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDE - & — ON /- 5_D\

AFPPROVEL: . DISAPPROVED:

N Pz AS ENTRY NO. o455 955
earisn presivenT, LA £/ ‘7:5;#..# IN MORTEARE / CONVEYANCE BOOK
RETD/AECRESRY: = -0 /) NO. 779 FoLI0__ 45
AT_AY4 5P RrecoBy. A% v




BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.
4176 GANAL STREET
'NEW ORLEANS, La 70119

DATE 1/15/01
CONTRACTOR J. Caldarera & Company, Inc. JOB NO. 5610-10
ADDRESS 207 Woodland Drive CHANGE ORDER NO. o)
LaFlace, LA 70068
AMOUNT $50,560.09

PROJECT Lakewood Drive
Drainage Improvements

GENTLEMEN.
UNDER YOUR CONTRACT DATED December 23 .19 93 , WITH St Charles Parish

. OWNER, FOR Lakewood Drive Drainage

Improvements

ITEM WE ARE AUTHORIZED BY THE OWNER TO HEREBY DIRECT YOU TO:

No,  DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UM UNITPRICE  AMOUNT
1.00 LS. $39101 40 $39101.40

1 Furnighing, delivered to Parish, Precast concrete
drainage structures as listed by Plan Station Number .
Per attached list.

2 Furnigh tabay, material and equipment to install check 1.60 LS $5000.00 $5000 00

valve on the discharge of pump in lieu of flap gate at
end of discharge pipe.

3 Final cantract adjustment based on Settlement 1.00 L& 56458.69 $6458.69

Agreament.

NOTE: This Change Order has bean madified per
Qwner request to adjust Item No. 1 to include complete
list furnished by Contractor.

. ADD TO  THE CONTRACT, THE SUM OF TOTAL 3§50, 560.09
DEDUCT FROM
Fifty Thousand Five Hundred Sixty and 08/100 DOLLARS &/ 50,560.00 B

THERE WILL BE AN EXTENSION OF - CALENDER DAYS FOR COMPLETION.
BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.

ENGINEERS ARCHITEGTS, PLANNERS, ENVIRQONMENTAL SCIENTISTS

&Y Mf@d@%\

ACCEPTED st Charles Plgh, Department of

AMOUNT OF QRIGINAL CONTRACT $1,926,635.00 | OWNER ublic Works
TOTAL ADDITIONS o $50,560.09 | &Y ég e A {,/,,/ P
ACCEPT

CONTRACHOR J Caldarera & Company, Inc.

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS .
#1 $725,370.70 By/ f j Wmﬁfq

TOTAL CONTRACT TO-DATE $1,251,324.39




